Appetizers - Salads

Small garden salad

Lettuce - Cucumber - Bell pepper - Tomato
Apple balsamic dressing - Baguette

Large garden salad with chicken strips
Lettuce - Cucumber - Bell pepper - Tomato
Apple balsamic dressing - Baguette

Three potato pancakes
Choice of: Herb quark - Tzatziki - Créme fraiche

Seasoned meat
Gouda cheese with melted cheese - Baguette

Potato soup with bacon and onions
Grilled sausage

Baked potatoes

Creamed mushrooms

Pulled Pork
Melted onions - Créme fraiche - Barbecue sauce

Seasoned meat & cheese

Matjes herring fillets
Créme fraiche - blue onions

Vegan
Oven vegetables - Avocado cream

Optional: Herb quark - Tzatziki - Créme fraiche
Optional:
¢ Oven-roasted vegetables

e Chicken strips

euro

6.00

15.50

8.50

8.00

6.00

3.50

12.50

14.00

14.00

14.00

12.50

7.50

4.00

5.50



Bowls - Casseroles

Vegan Bowl

Roasted vegetables - Mixed salad - Rosemary wedges

Avocado cream

Chicken Bowl

Chicken strips - Roasted vegetables - Mashed potatoes

Curry-Mango Dressing

Pulled Pork bowl

Pulled Pork - mixed salad - mashed potatoes - barbecue sauce

Créme fraiche

Chicken and Potato Casserole
Mediterranean sauce - Gouda

Brussels sprouts and potato casserole
Mediterranean sauce - Brussels sprouts - Gouda

Shepherd's Casserole
Minced beef - Potatoes - Gouda

Kassler Brussels Sprout Casserole
Mediterranean sauce - Kassler - Potatoes - Gouda

Fish - Classics

Farmer's breakfast
Egg - Ham - Bell peppers - Onions

Fried potatoes with two fried eggs

Farmer's head cheese
Remoulade sauce - blue onions - fried potatoes

Fish pan

Pollock fillet - Oven-roasted vegetables - Lemon-mustard sauce

mashed potatoes

Matjes herring “housewife style”

Apples - Cucumbers - Blue onions - Sour cream - Fried potatoes

euro

15.50

16.50

16.50

16.50

16.50

16.50

17.50

14.50

9.50

15.50

18.50

16.50



meat dishes

Schnitzel “Gardener”
Oven-baked vegetables - Fried potatoes

Schnitzel “Jager”
Creamed mushrooms - Fried potatoes

Schnitzel “Hamburg”
Two fried eggs - Fried potatoes

Schnitzel “au four ”
Seasoned meat - Gouda cheese - Fried potatoes

Pig liver
Apple wedges - Caramelized onions - Mashed potatoes

Eisbein (boneless)
Sauerkraut - Mashed potatoes

Kassler potato pan
Sauerkraut - Fried egg - Fried potatoes

Beef Burger
Cheddar - Pickle - Tomato - Burger sauce
Caramelized onions

Side dishes - Extras

Ketchup - Mustard - Mayonnaise
Barbecue sauce - Dressing

Gravy

Herb quark - Tzatziki - Créme fraiche
Baguette

Sweet potato fries - Rosemary wedges
Croquettes - Fries

Mashed potatoes

Fried potatoes

18.00

19.50

18.00

21.00

16.50

19.50

16.50

16.50

0.70
1.00
1.50
3.50
1.50
4.50
3.50
3.50
4.00



For children (up to 11 years old)

Small schnitzel 8.00
Fries - Ketchup

Grilled sausage 6.50
Fries - Ketchup

fish fingers 6.50
Fries - Ketchup

desserts

Three potato pancakes 6.50

Applesauce - Sugar

apple crumble 6.50
Vanilla ice cream

Kaiserschmarrn 8.00
Icing sugar - Applesauce

i Allergens and additives can be viewed separately.



Biere-Hopfen und Malz, rin in’ Hals
Alle Preise in Euro!

vom Fass:

Hacker Pschorr Miinchner Hell
Hacker Pschorr Hefeweizen

Hacker Pschorr Kellerbier

Paulaner Ur-Dunkel Naturtriib
Paulaner Natur Radler

(Hell Bier & naturtriibe Limonade)
Diesel (Hacker Hell + Sinalco Cola)

aus der Flasche:

Paulaner Hefe Alkoholfrei
Hacker Pschorr Hell Alkoholfrei
Original Ritterguts Gose

mit Himbeersirup

mit Waldmeistersirup

mit 4 cl Allasch

Null Promillo — alles ohne Prozente

Apollinaris Selection
VI1O-stilles Mineralwasser
Paulaner Zitrone

Paulaner Spezi
Sinalco-Cola
Sinalco-Cola light
Schweppes Tonic Water
Schweppes Ginger Ale
Schweppes Bitter Lemon
Vitamalz

0,31 4,20
0,31 4,20
0,31 4,20
0,31 4,20
0,31 4,20

0,31 4,20

0,51
0,51
0,51
0,51
0,51

0,51

0,51

0,51
0,51

F1.0,251 3,20 F1.0,751
F1.0,2513,20 F1.0,751
0,21 2,70
0,21 2,70
0,21 2,70

0,41
0,41
0,41
0,31

F1.0,21
F1.0,21
F1.0,21
F1.0,51

5,50
5,50
5,50
5,50
5,50

5,50

5,50
5,50
5,50
5,80
5,80
8,50

6,50
6,50
4,90
4,90
4,90
4,50
3,50
3,50
3,50
5,20



Rauch ,,Saftladen*

Apfelsaft
Orangensaft
Rhabarber-Nektar
Kirsch-Nektar
Bananen-Nektar
Saftschorle

Alle Preise in Euro!

0,21
0,21
0,21
0,21
0,21
0,21

3,50
3,50
3,50
3,50
3,50
3,20

0,41
0,41
0,41
0,41
0,41
0,41

Absturz-Beschleuniger fiir jede Gelegenheit

Kartoffelschnaps

Absolut Vodka

Nonino Grappa

Linie Aquavit

Baileys

Leipziger Allasch
Fischer-Geist

Jim Beam Bourbon Whiskey
Ouzo 12

Molinari Sambuca
Alpenschnaps, Alte Marille
Alpenschnaps, Alte Williamsbirne

Alpenschnaps, Alte Haselnuss

4cl

4cl

4cl

4cl

4cl

4cl

2cl

4cl

4cl

4cl

4cl

4cl

4cl

6,00
6,00
6,00
6,00
6,00
5,30

4,80

4,80

6,50

5,20

4,50

5,40

3,00

4,50

4,80

4,80

6,00

6,00

6,00



Alle Preise in Euro!

Becherovka 4cl 5,20
Ramazzotti 4cl 5,20
Jagermeister 4cl 5,20
Schierker Feuerstein 4cl 5,20

Longdrinks mit 4cl hochprozentigen...

Aperol Spritz 7,50
Campari-Orangensaft 7,50
Gin-Tonic 7,50
Jeam Beam Cola 7,50
Vodka-Lemon 7,50
Vodka-Orangensaft 7,50
Havana Club-Cola 7,50

Wein & Sekt

Weinschorle 0,21 5,00
Hauswein weil3, rot oder rosé 0,21 6,50
0,751 23,00

Piccolo Rotkdppchen Sekt-halbtrocken/trocken 0,21 7,00



Weiliwein

Onkel Doktor

Scheurebe & Riesling Qualitdatswein
halbtrocken-Weingut Fogt

Grauer Burgunder Qualitatswein
trocken-Weingut Grohl

Bacchus Qualitiatswein
trocken-Winzervereinigung Freyburg-Unstrut

Rotwein
Lokalmatador Cuvée rot
halbtrocken-Weingut Hammel & Cie

Trollinger Qualitatswein
trocken-Privatkellerei Hirsch

Vorsicht! Heil3 & Fliissig

Tasse Kaffee

Pott Kaffee
Espresso

Espresso Macchiato
Doppelter Espresso
Doppelter Espresso Macchiato
Cappuccino
Milchkaffee

Latte Macchiato
Heille Schokolade
Glas Pure-Tee

Alle Preise in Euro!

0,21 7,00
0,751 25,00
0,21 7,50
0,751 26,00
0,21 7,50
0,751 26,00
0,21 7,00

Fl. 0,751 25,00

0,21 7,50
Fl. 0,751 26,00

3,00
4,50
3,00
3,30
4,50
4,80
3,50
4,50
4,50
4,00
3,50

Darjeeling/Kriuter/Kamille/Pfefferminz/Friichte/Griiner



