

Appetizers · Salads	euro
Small garden salad Lettuce · Cucumber · Bell pepper · Tomato Apple balsamic dressing · Baguette	6.00
Large garden salad with chicken strips Lettuce · Cucumber · Bell pepper · Tomato Apple balsamic dressing · Baguette	15.50
Three potato pancakes Choice of: Herb quark · Tzatziki · Crème fraîche	8.50
Seasoned meat Gouda cheese with melted cheese · Baguette	8.00
Potato soup with bacon and onions	6.00
Grilled sausage	3.50
Baked potatoes	
Creamed mushrooms	12.50
Pulled Pork Melted onions · Crème fraîche · Barbecue sauce	14.00
Seasoned meat & cheese	14.00
Matjes herring fillets Crème fraîche · blue onions	14.00
Vegan Oven vegetables · Avocado cream	12.50
Optional: Herb quark · Tzatziki · Crème fraîche	7.50
Optional:	
• Oven-roasted vegetables	4.00
• Chicken strips	5.50

Bowls · Casseroles	euro
Vegan Bowl Roasted vegetables · Mixed salad · Rosemary wedges Avocado cream	15.50
Chicken Bowl Chicken strips · Roasted vegetables · Mashed potatoes Curry-Mango Dressing	16.50
Pulled Pork bowl Pulled Pork · mixed salad · mashed potatoes · barbecue sauce Crème fraîche	16.50
Chicken and Potato Casserole Mediterranean sauce · Gouda	16.50
Brussels sprouts and potato casserole Mediterranean sauce · Brussels sprouts · Gouda	16.50
Shepherd's Casserole Minced beef · Potatoes · Gouda	16.50
Kassler Brussels Sprout Casserole Mediterranean sauce · Kassler · Potatoes · Gouda	17.50
Fish · Classics	
Farmer's breakfast Egg · Ham · Bell peppers · Onions	14.50
Fried potatoes with two fried eggs	9.50
Farmer's head cheese Remoulade sauce · blue onions · fried potatoes	15.50
Fish pan Pollock fillet · Oven-roasted vegetables · Lemon-mustard sauce mashed potatoes	18.50
Matjes herring “housewife style” Apples · Cucumbers · Blue onions · Sour cream · Fried potatoes	16.50

meat dishes

Schnitzel “Gardener” Oven-baked vegetables · Fried potatoes	18.00
Schnitzel “Jäger” Creamed mushrooms · Fried potatoes	19.50
Schnitzel “Hamburg” Two fried eggs · Fried potatoes	18.00
Schnitzel “au four ” Seasoned meat · Gouda cheese · Fried potatoes	21.00
Pig liver Apple wedges · Caramelized onions · Mashed potatoes	16.50
Eisbein (boneless) Sauerkraut · Mashed potatoes	19.50
Kassler potato pan Sauerkraut · Fried egg · Fried potatoes	16.50
Beef Burger Cheddar · Pickle · Tomato · Burger sauce Caramelized onions	16.50

Side dishes · Extras

Ketchup · Mustard · Mayonnaise	0.70
Barbecue sauce · Dressing	1.00
Gravy	1.50
Herb quark · Tzatziki · Crème fraîche	3.50
Baguette	1.50
Sweet potato fries · Rosemary wedges	4.50
Croquettes · Fries	3.50
Mashed potatoes	3.50
Fried potatoes	4.00

For children (up to 11 years old)

Small schnitzel 8.00
Fries · Ketchup

Grilled sausage 6.50
Fries · Ketchup

fish fingers 6.50
Fries · Ketchup

desserts

Three potato pancakes 6.50
Applesauce · Sugar

apple crumble 6.50
Vanilla ice cream

Kaiserschmarrn 8.00
Icing sugar · Applesauce

i Allergens and additives can be viewed separately.

Biere-Hopfen und Malz, rin in' Hals

Alle Preise in Euro!

vom Fass:

Hacker Pschorr Münchner Hell	0,31	4,20	0,51	5,50
Hacker Pschorr Hefeweizen	0,31	4,20	0,51	5,50
Hacker Pschorr Kellerbier	0,31	4,20	0,51	5,50
Paulaner Ur-Dunkel Naturtrüb	0,31	4,20	0,51	5,50
Paulaner Natur Radler (Hell Bier & naturtrübe Limonade)	0,31	4,20	0,51	5,50
Diesel (Hacker Hell + Sinalco Cola)	0,31	4,20	0,51	5,50

aus der Flasche:

Paulaner Hefe Alkoholfrei	0,51	5,50
Hacker Pschorr Hell Alkoholfrei	0,51	5,50
Original Ritterguts Gose	0,51	5,50
mit Himbeersirup		5,80
mit Waldmeistersirup		5,80
mit 4 cl Allasch		8,50

Null Promillo – alles ohne Prozenete

Apollinaris Selection	F1.0,251	3,20	F1.0,751	6,50
VIO-stilles Mineralwasser	F1.0,251	3,20	F1.0,751	6,50
Paulaner Zitrone	0,21	2,70	0,41	4,90
Paulaner Spezi	0,21	2,70	0,41	4,90
Sinalco-Cola	0,21	2,70	0,41	4,90
Sinalco-Cola light			0,31	4,50
Schweppes Tonic Water			F1.0,21	3,50
Schweppes Ginger Ale			F1.0,21	3,50
Schweppes Bitter Lemon			F1.0,21	3,50
Vitamalz			F1.0,51	5,20

Rauch „Saftladen“

Alle Preise in Euro!

Apfelsaft	0,2l	3,50	0,4l	6,00
Orangensaft	0,2l	3,50	0,4l	6,00
Rhabarber-Nektar	0,2l	3,50	0,4l	6,00
Kirsch-Nektar	0,2l	3,50	0,4l	6,00
Bananen-Nektar	0,2l	3,50	0,4l	6,00
Saftschorle	0,2l	3,20	0,4l	5,30

Absturz-Beschleuniger für jede Gelegenheit

Kartoffelschnaps	4cl	4,80
Absolut Vodka	4cl	4,80
Nonino Grappa	4cl	6,50
Linie Aquavit	4cl	5,20
Baileys	4cl	4,50
Leipziger Allasch	4cl	5,40
Fischer-Geist	2cl	3,00
Jim Beam Bourbon Whiskey	4cl	4,50
Ouzo 12	4cl	4,80
Molinari Sambuca	4cl	4,80
Alpenschnaps, Alte Marille	4cl	6,00
Alpenschnaps, Alte Williamsbirne	4cl	6,00
Alpenschnaps, Alte Haselnuss	4cl	6,00

Alle Preise in Euro!

Becherovka	4cl	5,20
Ramazzotti	4cl	5,20
Jägermeister	4cl	5,20
Schierker Feuerstein	4cl	5,20

Longdrinks mit 4cl hochprozentigen...

Aperol Spritz		7,50
Campari-Orangensaft		7,50
Gin-Tonic		7,50
Jeam Beam Cola		7,50
Vodka-Lemon		7,50
Vodka-Orangensaft		7,50
Havana Club-Cola		7,50

Wein & Sekt

Weinschorle	0,2l	5,00
Hauswein weiß, rot oder rosé	0,2l	6,50
	0,75l	23,00
Piccolo Rotkäppchen Sekt-halbtrocken/trocken	0,2l	7,00

Weißwein	Alle Preise in Euro!	
Onkel Doktor	0,21	7,00
Scheurebe & Riesling Qualitätswein halbtrocken-Weingut Fogt	0,751	25,00
Grauer Burgunder Qualitätswein	0,21	7,50
trocken-Weingut Gröhl	0,751	26,00
Bacchus Qualitätswein	0,21	7,50
trocken-Winzervereinigung Freyburg-Unstrut	0,751	26,00

Rotwein

Lokalmatador Cuvée rot	0,21	7,00
halbtrocken-Weingut Hammel & Cie	Fl. 0,751	25,00

Trollinger Qualitätswein	0,21	7,50
trocken-Privatkellerei Hirsch	Fl. 0,751	26,00

Vorsicht! Heiß & Flüssig

Tasse Kaffee	3,00
Pott Kaffee	4,50
Espresso	3,00
Espresso Macchiato	3,30
Doppelter Espresso	4,50
Doppelter Espresso Macchiato	4,80
Cappuccino	3,50
Milchkaffee	4,50
Latte Macchiato	4,50
Heiße Schokolade	4,00
Glas Pure-Tee	3,50
Darjeeling/Kräuter/Kamille/Pfefferminz/Früchte/Grüner	